

Dear Editorial Team

The manuscript "Stem cells as delivery vehicles for regenerative medicine – challenges and perspectives" (invited paper ID (02566952) has been revised and resubmitted.

We are grateful for the reviewer observation and thorough reading of our manuscript.

We are extremely sorry grammar and formatting error have occurred during processing and writing of this manuscript and thank you again the reviewer for their attentive manuscript evaluation. Errors have been corrected as following

1. In line 13 in page 3, the phase "... on the endothelial walls ..." should be corrected as either "... on the endothelial membrane..." or "... on the luminal surface of the vascular walls...", since mammalian cells do not have cell walls.

Answer #1 the phrase has been corrected to on the endothelial membrane, thank you the reviewer for this observation.

2. In line 20 in page 6, the word "however" should be replaced by "although".

Answer#2= performed as requested

3. In line 22 in page 6, the comma after the word "conditions" should be deleted.

Answer#3 performed as requested.

4. In line 25 in page 7, the word "MSc" should be corrected as "MSC".

Answer #4 corrected MSc to MSC

5. In line 13 in page 10, commas should be placed before and after the word "however".

Answer#5 commas have been added

6. In line 25 in page 13, the word "co-localise" should be corrected as "co-localize"

Answer#6 co localize spelling has been corrected.

Corrected words have been highlighted in yellow.

We are grateful to reviewers for their observation and for improving the content and writing of the manuscript.

In the name of the authors

Luminita Labusca

Iasi 20 April 2018